LSD Guide

# Section I

The honorary position/ranking of "LSD Guide" is presented to a member that displays exemplary dedication, contributions, teaching, or assistance to the Autonerdz forums and/or its members.

### Section II

The honorary position/ranking is not a permanent bestowment and can be rescinded at anytime.

### Section III

The honorary position of "LSD Guide" will be awarded by a vote of the Picogroup **OR** 

Appointed by the administrators.

### Section IV

The nominating and awarding of "LSD Guide" position will be convened when a member of the Picogroup brings attention to a member that is displaying the qualities listed above. There will not be a regular or scheduled occurrence of this process.

#### Section V

The Picogroup or administrators also have the option to remove the honorary position/ranking of "LSD Guide" for the same qualities that it was awarded, or if the recipient turns in to a butt head, or no longer contributes to the forums.

#### Section VI

The recipient of the honorary position of "LSD Guide" will have demonstrated one or more of the following qualities.

- A. Assistance to the members including items such as but not limited to:
  - 1. helping with scope setups or software issues
  - 2. helping with technical issues
- B. Teaching
  - 1. scope waveform interpretations
  - 2. case studies
  - 3. new techniques or equipment

- 4. a better use of existing equipment
- C. Dedication
  - 1. promotion of the forums
  - 2. betterment of the forums
- D. Contributions
  - 1. design or building gadgets, programs, or goodies that benefit the members

### **Section VII**

The recipients of "LSD Guide" will be notified by email that they have been awarded this honorary position/ranking.

# Section VIII

The recipient will be acknowledged with the honorary title displayed with their name.

There will be five psychedelic stars to acknowledge their position/ranking unless they already have a special group rank, in which case only the additional title will be displayed.